

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY** for plastic material used in contact with foodstuffs

Supplied by:

Schlachthausfreund GmbH Wacholderweg 7-9 D-21256 Handeloh-Höckel

ARTICLE:

LEDOLIN Pure Aprons, Sleeve Protectors, Gowns

ARTICLE PART-NO .:

1551 - 1563

MATERIAL:

thermoplastic Polyether-Polyurethane-Foil, white or blue

conform to the requirements of the German law concerning articles of everyday use and/or the corresponding European regulations concerning plastics and the regulations (EU) 10/2011. 2023/2006 (GMP) and (EU) 1935/2004 in their current versions and are manufactured in accordance with the European Community regulations for Norm CE-EN 1082 and 412 and correspond to the requirements of the Law governing Foodstuffs and Utility Items.

Under the conditions of use as defined in the specifications, the total migration as well as the specific migration are below the legal limit defined by Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

Insofar as the products contain restricted substances (SML/QM), the quantities are within the limits defined by Regulation (EU) 10/2011. Substances which are not mentioned in the Union List (Appendix I of the Regulation (EU) 10/2011) remain subject to national regulations e.g. the BfR recommendations

The materials and raw products used in manufacture correspond to the German law concerning articles of everyday use and/or the corresponding European Guidelines for plastics 2002/72/EG ff.. Our material supplier assures us that no carcinogenic or genetically manipulative substances have been identified in the ingredients in their recipe.

Specifications concerning intended usage or restrictions:

- Type(s) of foodstuffs with which the material MAY come into contact: no restrictions known
- Type(s) of foodstuffs with which the material should NOT come into contact: no restrictions known
- Length of time and temperature for treatment and storage conditions in the case of contact with the foodstuff: no restrictions known
- Relation between the area in contact with the foodstuff and its volume, upon which basis the conformity of the material or object was established: no restrictions known

The production chain overview required under regulation (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 is guaranteed by the production date stamp or tag.

We further confirm that these products were not manufactured under exploitative working conditions as defined by the ILO Convention 182.

Issued by:

Schlachthausfreund GmbH / Germany

**SCHLACHTHAUSFREUND** 

Fabrikations- und Vertriebs-GmbH

Wacholderweg 7-9 . 21256 Handeloh/Germany Tel.: +49 (0)4188 7361 . Fax: +49 (0)4188 354

E-Mail: info@schlachthausfreund.com Internet: www.schlachthausfreund.com Geschäftsführer:

Amtsgericht Tostedt

HRB 3272

USt-IdNr.: DE 114 959 867 St.-Nr.:15 202 27768

Postbank Hamburg Willi Baden . Martin Baden . BLZ 200 100 20 . Kto 779 99 200

Commerzbank Hamburg BLZ 200 400 00 . Kto 410 98 98 00

Volksbank Nordheide eG BLZ 240 603 00 . Kto 230 996 2300

Date: 21.01.2016

SWIFT/BIC: PBNKDEFF

IBAN: DE 15 2001 0020 0077 9992 00

SWIFT/BIC: COBADEFFXXX

IBAN: DE 51 2004 0000 0410 9898 00

STAHLNETZ